

Case No. 1441/16

04.01.2017

Present: Ms. Anu Saini, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

D-1 in person along with proxy counsel Sh. Radhey Shyam.

D-2 in person along with proxy counsel Sh. Parth Awasthi.

Witness Sh. Subodh Kumar in person.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to deposit the cost of Rs. 2000/- with DLSA during the course of day and to file the receipt of the same.

Witness Sh. Subodh Kumar is examined in chief as PW-7. Cross-examination of PW-7 is deferred at the request of proxy counsel who submits that main counsel is not available due to throat infection. An application under order XVII Rule 1 CPC for adjournment of the case has also been filed on behalf of the D-2.

At request, put up for cross-examination of PW-7 as well as for remaining P. E. on 19.04.2017.

(NISHA SAXENA)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

04.01.2017

A