

Case No. 1441/16

09.08.2017

Present: Mohd. Unais, proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant No. 1 in person with proxy counsel Sh. K. P. Sharma.
Ms. Sonia Sethi, proxy counsel for the defendant No. 2 along with defendant No. 2.

PW-7 is not present today. PW-1 plaintiff is also to be cross-examined. Cost of Rs. 1000/- is paid by the proxy counsel for the plaintiff to the counsel appearing for the defendant No. 2 and balance cost is undertaken to be paid on the next date of hearing.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the defendant No. 2 as counsel is not available today. Adjournment is also sought on behalf of the defendant No. 1. This witness is under cross-examination by counsel for defendant No. 2.

At the joint request, this case is adjourned for examination of both the witnesses. Both the witnesses are directed to remain present for cross-examination on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 15.11.2017.

(Vipin Kumar Rai)
Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.08.2017

A