

CS No. **1441**/16
30.05.2018

Present : Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 2 along with
defendant no. 2.
None for defendant no. 1.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no. 2 on
the ground that the main counsel cannot attend the court
proceedings today due to personal difficulty.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for cross examination of PW-1 on
01.08.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/30.05.2018