

CS. No. 1441/2016
Hasim Choudhary Vs Rishi Choudhary

06.03.2019

Present: Ld Proxy Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ld Counsel for defendant no. 2.
None for defendant no. 1.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no. 2 on the ground that due to personal difficulty, Ld Counsel will not be able to cross examine the PW-1 today.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for cross of PW-1 on 10/04/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/06.03.2019