

HASIM CHOUDHARY Vs. RISHI CHOUDHARY

24.11.2021

Pr: PW-1/ Plaintiff Hasim Choudhary in person with Ld. Counsel Sh.

Himal Akhtar.

Ms. Megha Sony, proxy counsel for D2.

At request of Ld. Counsel for D2, matter is adjourned as main counsel is unwell.

Put up for PE on 12.01.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-24.11.2021

At 11:30 AM

At this stage, Sh. R. P. Bansal, defendant No.2 has appeared. He is apprised about the order of the Court and next date of hearing.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-24.11.2021