

15.03.2023

Pr: Sh. D.D. Sharma, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Megha Soni, proxy counsel for the defendant No.2.

Notice of application filed under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC, issued to
L.Rs of Defendant No.1 received back served.

Put up for arguments on application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC on
10.05.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-15.03.2023