

28

CS 1441/16

HASIM CHOUDHARY Vs. RISHI CHOUDHARY

24.01.2024.

Present : Sh. Junaid Salman, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Yashvir Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 has filed reply to the application u/s 151 CPC and he requested for short adjournment for filing the certified copies of orders of the criminal court. Copy of the same has been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.03.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/24.01.2024