

HASIM CHOUDHARY Vs. RISHI CHOUDHARY

27.03.2024.

Present : Sh. Himat Aktar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Yashvir Sethi, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Arguments have been advanced on application u/o 22 Rule 4 r/w
section 151 of CPC.

Ld. counsel for the defendant has filed certified copy of two orders.
Put up for consideration on **29.05.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/27.03.2024