

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Santosh Pratap Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shubhankar and Ms. Sharmishtha Paul Ld. Counsels for
defendant along-with defendant.

Hard copy of written statement filed. However, Ld. Counsel
for defendant submits that he will file written statement on e-filing portal
during the course of the day.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that on last date
of hearing i.e. on 08.01.2025, the defendant was granted 15 days time to
file WS subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- however, cost not paid till today.

Put up for payment of cost on 14.02.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.01.2025