

HASIM CHOUDHARY Vs. RISHI CHOUDHARY

06.08.2025

Present : Sh. Himal Akhtar and Ms. Rihana, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Yashvir Setti, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 requests for adjournment to cross-examine the witness.

Not opposed.

Put up for cross-examination of witness on **17.09.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.08.2025