

HASIM CHOUDHARY Vs. RISHI CHOUDHARY

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Himal Akhtar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with witness Ashwani.

Sh. Manan Soni, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2 through VC.

Learned proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is unavailable today.

In the interest of justice, a last and final opportunity is granted to defendant no. 2 to cross-examine the witness.

Put up on **22.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.06.2026